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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE*®

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Business Summary

5345 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30606, USA

Data for all businesses in area

Total Businesses:

Total Employees:

Total Population:

Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 Residents)

by NAICS Codes
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Mining
Utilities
Construction
Building Construction
Heavy/Civil Eng Construction
Specialty Trade Contractor
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Durable Goods
Nondurable Goods
Trade Broker
Retail Trade
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores
Electronics & Appliance Stores
Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers
Food & Beverage Stores
Health & Personal Care Stores
Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers
Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores
General Merchandise Stores
Transportation & Warehousing
Truck Transportation
Information
Finance & Insurance
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities
Securities & Commodity Contracts
Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services
Legal Services
Management of Companies & Enterprises
Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services
Educational Services

1 mile
66
936
4,369
21

Businesses

Number
0
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Percent
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
1.5%
0.0%
7.6%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%

16.7%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
3.0%
3.0%
1.5%
4.5%
1.5%
1.5%
3.0%
1.5%
3.0%
4.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
7.6%
7.6%
0.0%
0.0%
7.6%
3.0%

Employees
Number Percent
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
25 2.7%
2 0.2%
0 0.0%
22 2.4%
5 0.5%
11 1.2%
8 0.8%
3 0.3%
0 0.0%
114 12.2%
4 0.4%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
4 0.4%
73 7.8%
13 1.4%
5 0.5%
5 0.5%
2 0.2%
9 1.0%
36 3.9%
34 3.6%
7 0.8%
14 1.5%
3 0.3%
9 1.0%
2 0.2%
13 1.4%
130 13.9%
0 0.0%
1 0.1%
14 1.5%
105 11.2%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.
Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

3 mile
744
9,191
22,619
41

Businesses

Number Percent
1 0.1%
0 0.0%
1 0.1%
42 5.7%
11 1.5%
0 0.0%
31 4.2%
19 2.5%
21 2.8%
15 2.0%
6 0.8%
1 0.1%
86 11.6%
5 0.7%
4 0.5%
1 0.1%
7 0.9%
18 2.4%
17 2.3%
4 0.5%
11 1.5%
8 1.1%
10 1.3%
16 2.1%
8 1.1%
14 1.9%
30 4.0%
7 0.9%
14 1.9%
9 1.2%
27 3.6%
60 8.1%
5 0.7%
2 0.3%
24 3.2%
18 2.4%

Employees
Number Percent
1 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 0.0%
208 2.3%
35 0.4%
0 0.0%
174 1.9%
737 8.0%
177 1.9%
111 1.2%
64 0.7%
2 0.0%
551 6.0%
27 0.3%
15 0.2%
2 0.0%
47 0.5%
169 1.8%
94 1.0%
21 0.2%
25 0.3%
42 0.5%
110 1.2%
191 2.1%
162 1.8%
86 0.9%
193 2.1%
39 0.4%
121 1.3%
33 0.4%
114 1.2%
745 8.1%
24 0.3%
13 0.1%
126 1.4%
569 6.2%

5 mile

3,875

60,703

77,542

78
Businesses

Number Percent
9 0.2%
1 0.0%
2 0.1%
197 5.1%
59 1.5%
2 0.1%
136 3.5%
85 2.2%
83 2.1%
60 1.6%
21 0.5%
3 0.1%
517 13.3%
60 1.6%
28 0.7%
13 0.3%
31 0.8%
72 1.9%
66 1.7%
25 0.7%
85 2.2%
88 2.3%
48 1.2%
47 1.2%
19 0.5%
68 1.8%
158 4.1%
69 1.8%
41 1.1%
48 1.2%
209 5.4%
347 8.9%
90 2.3%
8 0.2%
141 3.6%
198 5.1%

Employees
Number Percent
82 0.1%
2 0.0%
31 0.1%
1,030 1.7%
297 0.5%
7 0.0%
726 1.2%
2,057 3.4%
2,402 4.0%
2,100 3.5%
296 0.5%
6 0.0%
5,736 9.4%
1,032 1.7%
252 0.4%
79 0.1%
440 0.7%
782 1.3%
401 0.7%
108 0.2%
453 0.8%
1,065 1.8%
1,124 1.9%
543 0.9%
243 0.4%
1,177 1.9%
937 1.5%
423 0.7%
312 0.5%
201 0.3%
1,353 2.2%
3,779 6.2%
469 0.8%
109 0.2%
2,048 3.4%
10,677 17.6%

April 22, 2025


http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/data-allocation-method.htm
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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE*®

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Business Summary

5345 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30606, USA

by NAICS Codes
Health Care & Social Assistance

Amubulatory Health Care
Hospital
Nursing/Residential Care
Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation
Accommodation & Food Services
Accommodation
Food Services & Drinking Places
Other Services (except Public Administration)
Repair & Maintenance
Automotive Repair & Maintenance
Personal & Laundry Service
Civic and Other Orgs
Public Administration

Unclassified Establishments

Total

Businesses

Number
8
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Percent
12.1%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
1.5%
3.0%
0.0%
3.0%
12.1%
4.5%
3.0%
3.0%
6.1%
1.5%

4.5%

100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
231 24.7%
64 6.8%
14 1.5%
21 2.2%
132 14.1%
3 0.3%
7 0.8%
0 0.0%
7 0.8%
25 2.7%
7 0.8%
6 0.6%
5 0.5%
13 1.4%
193 20.6%
2 0.2%
936 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

Businesses
Number Percent
216 29.0%
182 24.5%
6 0.8%
7 0.9%
20 2.7%
15 2.0%
21 2.8%
1 0.1%
21 2.8%
76 10.2%
16 2.1%
10 1.3%
22 3.0%
38 5.1%
26 3.5%
27 3.6%
744  100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
3,694 40.2%
2,320 25.2%
459 5.0%
443 4.8%
472 5.1%
162 1.8%
307 3.3%
10 0.1%
296 3.2%
450 4.9%
77 0.8%
67 0.7%
89 1.0%
284 3.1%
853 9.3%
11 0.1%
9,191 100.0%

Businesses
Number Percent
580 15.0%
432 11.2%
33 0.8%
23 0.6%
92 2.4%
82 2.1%
329 8.5%
34 0.9%
295 7.6%
487 12.6%
88 2.3%
65 1.7%
145 3.7%
253 6.5%
169 4.4%
158 4.1%
3,875 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
13,899 22.9%
8,615 14.2%
3,216 5.3%
992 1.6%
1,075 1.8%
835 1.4%
6,463 10.7%
860 1.4%
5,603 9.2%
3,752 6.2%
485 0.8%
427 0.7%
613 1.0%
2,655 4.4%
3,757 6.2%
33 0.1%
60,703 100.0%

April 22, 2025


http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/data-allocation-method.htm
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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE*®

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Business Summary

5345 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30606, USA

by SIC Codes
Agriculture & Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation
Communication
Utility

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade Summary
Home Improvement
General Merchandise Stores
Food Stores
Auto Dealers & Gas Stations
Apparel & Accessory Stores
Furniture & Home Furnishings
Eating & Drinking Places
Miscellaneous Retail

Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions
Securities Brokers
Insurance Carriers & Agents
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices

Services Summary
Hotels & Lodging
Automotive Services
Movies & Amusements
Health Services
Legal Services
Education Institutions & Libraries
Other Services

Government
Unclassified Establishments

Totals

Businesses

Number
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Percent
4.5%
7.6%
1.5%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%

19.7%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
3.0%
7.6%

10.6%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
6.1%

42.4%
0.0%
3.0%
3.0%
6.1%
0.0%
3.0%

25.8%

1.5%

4.5%

100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
12 1.3%
21 2.2%
4 0.4%
45 4.8%
5 0.5%
0 0.0%
11 1.2%
123 13.1%
4 0.4%
6 0.6%
72 7.7%
8 0.8%
2 0.2%
2 0.2%
7 0.8%
22 2.4%
24 2.6%
3 0.3%
9 1.0%
2 0.2%
10 1.1%
495 52.9%
0 0.0%
7 0.8%
4 0.4%
93 9.9%
0 0.0%
104 11.1%
288 30.8%
193 20.6%
2 20.6%
936 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

Businesses
Number Percent
14 1.9%
37 5.0%
18 2.4%
18 2.4%
5 0.7%
2 0.3%
21 2.8%
109 14.7%
7 0.9%
5 0.7%
17 2.3%
9 1.2%
7 0.9%
5 0.7%
21 2.8%
38 5.1%
54 7.3%
8 1.1%
14 1.9%
9 1.2%
23 3.1%
411 55.2%
1 0.1%
13 1.8%
18 2.4%
194 26.1%
5 0.7%
15 2.0%
165 22.2%
26 3.5%
27 3.6%
744 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
72 0.8%
187 2.0%
720 7.8%
209 2.3%
44 0.5%
6 0.1%
177 1.9%
866 9.4%
47 0.5%
84 0.9%
178 1.9%
48 0.5%
17 0.2%
18 0.2%
296 3.2%
179 1.9%
292 3.2%
43 0.5%
121 1.3%
33 0.4%
96 1.0%
5,752 62.6%
10 0.1%
75 0.8%
140 1.5%
3,211 34.9%
24 0.3%
554 6.0%
1,738 18.9%
853 9.3%
11 9.3%
9,191 100.0%

Businesses
Number Percent
68 1.8%
182 4.7%
80 2.1%
68 1.8%
24 0.6%
8 0.2%
83 2.1%
828 21.4%
31 0.8%
32 0.8%
79 2.0%
82 2.1%
63 1.6%
44 1.1%
286 7.4%
211 5.5%
339 8.8%
70 1.8%
40 1.0%
48 1.2%
182 4.7%
1,867 48.2%
34 0.9%
90 2.3%
91 2.4%
475 12.3%
88 2.3%
187 4.8%
902 23.3%
168 4.3%
158 4.1%
3,875 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
371 0.6%
965 1.6%
2,106 3.5%
619 1.0%
229 0.4%
89 0.1%
2,402 4.0%
11,417 18.8%
440 0.7%
1,057 1.7%
897 1.5%
1,123 1.9%
368 0.6%
343 0.6%
5,491 9.1%
1,697 2.8%
2,386 3.9%
439 0.7%
298 0.5%
201 0.3%
1,447 2.4%
36,333 59.9%
860 1.4%
544 0.9%
698 1.1%
12,648 20.8%
450 0.7%
11,198 18.4%
9,934 16.4%
3,752 6.2%
33 6.2%
60,703 100.0%

April 22, 2025


http://doc.arcgis.com/en/esri-demographics/reference/data-allocation-method.htm

