

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

5345 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30606, USA

Latitude: 33.9924

Longitude: -83.4378

Data for all businesses in area		3		3 mil	e	5 mile						
Total Businesses:	66					744		3,875				
Total Employees:	936				9,191				60,703			
Total Population:	4,369					22,61	9		77,542			
Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 Residents)	21				41				78			
	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees	
by NAICS Codes	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	1	0.0%	9	0.2%	82	0.1%
Mining	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.0%	2	0.0%
Utilities	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	2	0.0%	2	0.1%	31	0.1%
Construction	6	9.1%	25	2.7%	42	5.7%	208	2.3%	197	5.1%	1,030	1.7%
Building Construction	1	1.5%	2	0.2%	11	1.5%	35	0.4%	59	1.5%	297	0.5%
Heavy/Civil Eng Construction	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	0.1%	7	0.0%
Specialty Trade Contractor	5	7.6%	22	2.4%	31	4.2%	174	1.9%	136	3.5%	726	1.2%
Manufacturing	1	1.5%	5	0.5%	19	2.5%	737	8.0%	85	2.2%	2,057	3.4%
Wholesale Trade	1	1.5%	11	1.2%	21	2.8%	177	1.9%	83	2.1%	2,402	4.0%
Durable Goods	1	1.5%	8	0.8%	15	2.0%	111	1.2%	60	1.6%	2,100	3.5%
Nondurable Goods	0	0.0%	3	0.3%	6	0.8%	64	0.7%	21	0.5%	296	0.5%
Trade Broker	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	2	0.0%	3	0.1%	6	0.0%
Retail Trade	11	16.7%	114	12.2%	86	11.6%	551	6.0%	517	13.3%	5,736	9.4%
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers	1	1.5%	4	0.4%	5	0.7%	27	0.3%	60	1.6%	1,032	1.7%
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	4	0.5%	15	0.2%	28	0.7%	252	0.4%
Electronics & Appliance Stores	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	2	0.0%	13	0.3%	79	0.1%
Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers	1	1.5%	4	0.4%	7	0.9%	47	0.5%	31	0.8%	440	0.7%
Food & Beverage Stores	2	3.0%	73	7.8%	18	2.4%	169	1.8%	72	1.9%	782	1.3%
Health & Personal Care Stores	2	3.0%	13	1.4%	17	2.3%	94	1.0%	66	1.7%	401	0.7%
Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers	1	1.5%	5	0.5%	4	0.5%	21	0.2%	25	0.7%	108	0.2%
Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores	3	4.5%	5	0.5%	11	1.5%	25	0.3%	85	2.2%	453	0.8%
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores	1	1.5%	2	0.2%	8	1.1%	42	0.5%	88	2.3%	1,065	1.8%
General Merchandise Stores	1	1.5%	9	1.0%	10	1.3%	110	1.2%	48	1.2%	1,124	1.9%
Transportation & Warehousing	2	3.0%	36	3.9%	16	2.1%	191	2.1%	47	1.2%	543	0.9%
Truck Transportation	1	1.5%	34	3.6%	8	1.1%	162	1.8%	19	0.5%	243	0.4%
Information	2	3.0%	7	0.8%	14	1.9%	86	0.9%	68	1.8%	1,177	1.9%
Finance & Insurance	3	4.5%	14	1.5%	30	4.0%	193	2.1%	158	4.1%	937	1.5%
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities	1	1.5%	3	0.3%	7	0.9%	39	0.4%	69	1.8%	423	0.7%
Securities & Commodity Contracts	1	1.5%	9	1.0%	14	1.9%	121	1.3%	41	1.1%	312	0.5%
Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles	1	1.5%	2	0.2%	9	1.2%	33	0.4%	48	1.2%	201	0.3%
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing	5	7.6%	13	1.4%	27	3.6%	114	1.2%	209	5.4%	1,353	2.2%
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services	5	7.6%	130	13.9%	60	8.1%	745	8.1%	347	8.9%	3,779	6.2%
Legal Services	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	5	0.7%	24	0.3%	90	2.3%	469	0.8%
Management of Companies & Enterprises	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	2	0.3%	13	0.1%	8	0.2%	109	0.2%
Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services	5	7.6%	14	1.5%	24	3.2%	126	1.4%	141	3.6%	2,048	3.4%
	5			2.0 / 0		0.275				0.075	_,	5.170

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.



Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

5345 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30606, USA

Latitude: 33.9924

Longitude: -83.4378

	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees	
by NAICS Codes	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Health Care & Social Assistance	8	12.1%	231	24.7%	216	29.0%	3,694	40.2%	580	15.0%	13,899	22.9%
Amubulatory Health Care	4	6.1%	64	6.8%	182	24.5%	2,320	25.2%	432	11.2%	8,615	14.2%
Hospital	0	0.0%	14	1.5%	6	0.8%	459	5.0%	33	0.8%	3,216	5.3%
Nursing/Residential Care	0	0.0%	21	2.2%	7	0.9%	443	4.8%	23	0.6%	992	1.6%
Social Assistance	3	4.5%	132	14.1%	20	2.7%	472	5.1%	92	2.4%	1,075	1.8%
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	1	1.5%	3	0.3%	15	2.0%	162	1.8%	82	2.1%	835	1.4%
Accommodation & Food Services	2	3.0%	7	0.8%	21	2.8%	307	3.3%	329	8.5%	6,463	10.7%
Accommodation	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	10	0.1%	34	0.9%	860	1.4%
Food Services & Drinking Places	2	3.0%	7	0.8%	21	2.8%	296	3.2%	295	7.6%	5,603	9.2%
Other Services (except Public Administration)	8	12.1%	25	2.7%	76	10.2%	450	4.9%	487	12.6%	3,752	6.2%
Repair & Maintenance	3	4.5%	7	0.8%	16	2.1%	77	0.8%	88	2.3%	485	0.8%
Automotive Repair & Maintenance	2	3.0%	6	0.6%	10	1.3%	67	0.7%	65	1.7%	427	0.7%
Personal & Laundry Service	2	3.0%	5	0.5%	22	3.0%	89	1.0%	145	3.7%	613	1.0%
Civic and Other Orgs	4	6.1%	13	1.4%	38	5.1%	284	3.1%	253	6.5%	2,655	4.4%
Public Administration	1	1.5%	193	20.6%	26	3.5%	853	9.3%	169	4.4%	3,757	6.2%
Unclassified Establishments	3	4.5%	2	0.2%	27	3.6%	11	0.1%	158	4.1%	33	0.1%
Total	66	100.0%	936	100.0%	744	100.0%	9,191	100.0%	3,875	100.0%	60,703	100.0%

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.



Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

5345 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30606, USA

Latitude: 33.9924

Longitude: -83.4378

	Businesses		Emplo	Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees	
by SIC Codes	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
Agriculture & Mining	3	4.5%	12	1.3%	14	1.9%	72	0.8%	68	1.8%	371	0.6%	
Construction	5	7.6%	21	2.2%	37	5.0%	187	2.0%	182	4.7%	965	1.6%	
Manufacturing	1	1.5%	4	0.4%	18	2.4%	720	7.8%	80	2.1%	2,106	3.5%	
Transportation	4	6.1%	45	4.8%	18	2.4%	209	2.3%	68	1.8%	619	1.0%	
Communication	0	0.0%	5	0.5%	5	0.7%	44	0.5%	24	0.6%	229	0.4%	
Utility	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	0.3%	6	0.1%	8	0.2%	89	0.1%	
Wholesale Trade	1	1.5%	11	1.2%	21	2.8%	177	1.9%	83	2.1%	2,402	4.0%	
Retail Trade Summary	13	19.7%	123	13.1%	109	14.7%	866	9.4%	828	21.4%	11,417	18.8%	
Home Improvement	1	1.5%	4	0.4%	7	0.9%	47	0.5%	31	0.8%	440	0.7%	
General Merchandise Stores	1	1.5%	6	0.6%	5	0.7%	84	0.9%	32	0.8%	1,057	1.7%	
Food Stores	1	1.5%	72	7.7%	17	2.3%	178	1.9%	79	2.0%	897	1.5%	
Auto Dealers & Gas Stations	1	1.5%	8	0.8%	9	1.2%	48	0.5%	82	2.1%	1,123	1.9%	
Apparel & Accessory Stores	1	1.5%	2	0.2%	7	0.9%	17	0.2%	63	1.6%	368	0.6%	
Furniture & Home Furnishings	1	1.5%	2	0.2%	5	0.7%	18	0.2%	44	1.1%	343	0.6%	
Eating & Drinking Places	2	3.0%	7	0.8%	21	2.8%	296	3.2%	286	7.4%	5,491	9.1%	
Miscellaneous Retail	5	7.6%	22	2.4%	38	5.1%	179	1.9%	211	5.5%	1,697	2.8%	
Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary	7	10.6%	24	2.6%	54	7.3%	292	3.2%	339	8.8%	2,386	3.9%	
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions	1	1.5%	3	0.3%	8	1.1%	43	0.5%	70	1.8%	439	0.7%	
Securities Brokers	1	1.5%	9	1.0%	14	1.9%	121	1.3%	40	1.0%	298	0.5%	
Insurance Carriers & Agents	1	1.5%	2	0.2%	9	1.2%	33	0.4%	48	1.2%	201	0.3%	
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices	4	6.1%	10	1.1%	23	3.1%	96	1.0%	182	4.7%	1,447	2.4%	
Services Summary	28	42.4%	495	52.9%	411	55.2%	5,752	62.6%	1,867	48.2%	36,333	59.9%	
Hotels & Lodging	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.1%	10	0.1%	34	0.9%	860	1.4%	
Automotive Services	2	3.0%	7	0.8%	13	1.8%	75	0.8%	90	2.3%	544	0.9%	
Movies & Amusements	2	3.0%	4	0.4%	18	2.4%	140	1.5%	91	2.4%	698	1.1%	
Health Services	4	6.1%	93	9.9%	194	26.1%	3,211	34.9%	475	12.3%	12,648	20.8%	
Legal Services	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	5	0.7%	24	0.3%	88	2.3%	450	0.7%	
Education Institutions & Libraries	2	3.0%	104	11.1%	15	2.0%	554	6.0%	187	4.8%	11,198	18.4%	
Other Services	17	25.8%	288	30.8%	165	22.2%	1,738	18.9%	902	23.3%	9,934	16.4%	
Government	1	1.5%	193	20.6%	26	3.5%	853	9.3%	168	4.3%	3,752	6.2%	
Unclassified Establishments	3	4.5%	2	20.6%	27	3.6%	11	9.3%	158	4.1%	33	6.2%	
Totals	66	100.0%	936	100.0%	744	100.0%	9,191	100.0%	3,875	100.0%	60,703	100.0%	

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.